. Mesa Council Chambers
Clty Of M esa 57 East 1st Street
-_\
mesa-az
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 19-0339
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council

On agenda: 4/1/2019

Title: Contract Amendment and Dollar-Limit Increase to the Term Contract for Cellular Phone Equipment,
Wireless Voice, and Data Service Plan for Citywide Departments (as requested by the Police
Department) (Citywide)
The Police Department is requesting an increase to accommodate additional smart phones and
service charges for patrol officers in conjunction with the new records management system and
computer aided dispatch system. Officers will have the ability to scan driver licenses and issue
electronic citations with these devices. The smart phones will also be used to support an emerging
ecosystem application improving the Department’s operational and investigative efficiencies.
The Police Department and Purchasing recommend amending the City’s award by adding the vendor,
AT&T Mobility, from the State of Arizona cooperative contract; and increasing the dollar-limit, by
$250,000, from $1,100,000 to $1,350,000 annually, based on estimated requirements.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Contract Amendment and Dollar-Limit Increase to the Term Contract for Cellular Phone Equipment,
Wireless Voice, and Data Service Plan for Citywide Departments (as requested by the Police
Department) (Citywide)

The Police Department is requesting an increase to accommodate additional smart phones and
service charges for patrol officers in conjunction with the new records management system and
computer aided dispatch system. Officers will have the ability to scan driver licenses and issue
electronic citations with these devices. The smart phones will also be used to support an emerging
ecosystem application improving the Department’s operational and investigative efficiencies.

The Police Department and Purchasing recommend amending the City’s award by adding the
vendor, AT&T Mobility, from the State of Arizona cooperative contract; and increasing the dollar-limit,
by $250,000, from $1,100,000 to $1,350,000 annually, based on estimated requirements.

City of Mesa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/13/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

